California Community College Track and Field Championships ¢ Cerritos, CA « May 29-30, 1981
Men: 1. Long Beach 59; 2. Pasadena 54; 3. Mt. SAC 50; 4. Sacramento 45; 5T. San Jose, Santa Rosa 36; 7. Saddleback 28; 8T. West Valley, Grossmont 26;

10. El Camino 19; 11. SJ Delta 15; 12. Bakersfield 14; 13. American River 13; 14. Orange Coast 12; 15. Cerritos 11; 16T. Santa Ana, Alameda 10; 18T. LA Pierce,
SD Mesa, Hancock, Citrus, Modesto, Contra Costa 8; 24T. Merced, Fresno, Shasta 7; 27. Solano, Cabrillo 6; 29T. West Hills, LA City, Cosumnes River, Fullerton,
Glendale 4; 34. Butte 3; 35T. San Francisco, Desert 2; 37T. LA Harbor, Hartnell, De Anza, San Mateo 1.

Women: 1T. Cerritos, Santa Monica 42; 3T. LA Harbor, West Valley 27; 5. West LA 24; 6T. De Anza, Long Beach 20; 8. Orange Coast 19; 9. Hartnell 18;

10T. Porterville, Fresno 16; 11. Mira Costa 15; 12. Santa Ana 14; 13T. Diablo Valley, East LA 12

Final Women’s 100 Meters
1. Ada Hay

2. Sebrina Brown

3. Vanessa Denniston

4. Cynthia Miller

5. Varon Brown

6. Faith Burleson

Final Women’s 200 Meters
1. Valerie Brisco

2. Gwen Gardner

3. Sebrina Brown

4. Veronica Smith

5. Marquita Belk

6. Faith Burleson

Final Women’s 400 Meters
1. Valerie Brisco

2. Gwen Gardner

3. Veronica Smith

4. Marquita Belk

5. Jackie Hendy

6. Debbie Sanders

Final Women’s 800 Meters
1. Diana Figliomeni

2. Rhonda Patcha

3. Dale Sprink

4. Kathy Douglas

5. Jackie Seabrooks

6. Joan Zulkoski

Final Women’s 1500 Meters
1. Diana Figliomeni

2. Shari Ewing

3. Therese Haro

4. Jennifer Jamison

5. Debby Keagy

6. Liza Gonzales

Final Women’s 3000 Meters
1. Therese Ramirez

2. Renee Wycoff

3. Laurie Crisp

4. Anne Giadue

5. Therese Haro

6. Rosey Tibadiuza

Santa Monica
Santa Ana
Orange Coast
Contra Costa
Alameda
Sacramento

Long Beach
West LA
Santa Ana
Cerritos

De Anza
Sacramento

Long Beach
West LA
Cerritos

De Anza
West Valley
SJ Delta

West Valley
Fullerton
Orange Coast
Contra Costa
East LA
Mira Costa

West Valley
Glendale
Santa Monica
El Camino
Palomar
Orange Coast

SD City
Sequoias
Modesto
Oxnard

Santa Monica
Lassen

Final Women’s 100 Meter Hurdles

1. Renee Felton

2. Janet Yarborough
3. Varon Brown

4. Tina Brown

5. Sheri Milton

6. Cynthia Miller

Santa Monica
De Anza
Alameda

LA Harbor
Sacramento
Contra Costa

11.83
12.10
12.29
12.39
12.41
12.52

23.49
24.20
24.54
24.70
25.21
25.23

53.53
54.35
54.78
54.91
56.19
56.23

2:08.03
2:09.46
2:13.17
2:13.93
2:14.31
2:14.98

4:30.82
4:33.82
4:36.16
4:38.36
4:39.29
4:39.71

9:44.62
9:45.29
9:53.8
9:56.84
10:01.08
10:03.09

13.72
14.37
14.56
14.66
14.93
14.95

Final Women’s 400 Meter Hurdles

1. Sonya Briscoe
2. Kathy Raugust
3. Delgado

4. Missy Moses

5. Tawny Singleton
6. Kim Patton

Cerritos
Hartnell
Orange Coast

American River

Ventura
Sierra

Final Women’s 400 Meter Relay

1. Santa Monica

47.37

(Renee Felton, Cindy Hall, Pam Edwards, Ada Hay)

2. West LA
3. Cerritos

(Vernecia Smith, Sonya Briscoe, Susan Median, Dimitri Fuller)

4. De Anza
5. American River
6. Sacramento

47.54
47.59

47.69
47.90
48.15

Final Women’s 1600 Meter Relay

1. Cerritos

(Susan Median, Dimitri Fuller, Sonya Briscoe, Vernecia Smith)

2. Mira Costa
(Johnson, Lucas, Zulfoski, Grebisz)

3. LA Southwest

3:46.30
3:49.91
3:50.91

(Nobles, McElveen, Shumore, Johnson)

4. West Valley

(Robinson, Figliomen, Smith, Herdy)

5. Glendale

3:51.80
3:53.46

(Marskett, Williams, Nicholson, Ewing)

6. American River

Final Women’s High Jump
1. Kathy Raugust

2. Frankie Sconiers

3. Dion Villa

4. Angela Phifer

5. U’Rainnah Broussard

5. Betsy Von Essen

Final Women’s Long Jump
1. Joanna Harper

2. Veronica Bell

3. Shiri Milton

4. Beverly Thompson

5. Janet Yarborough

6. Melanie Campbell

Final Women’s Discus
1. Rita Banks

2. Vicki Gagne

3. Chris Wheeler

4. Sandy Johnson

5. Joan Argento

6. Tawny Singleton

3:53.88

Hartnell
Fresno
Cerritos
San Jose
San Jose
Ventura

East LA
Mt. SAC
Sacramento
SD Mesa
De Anza
West Valley

Porterville
LA Harbor
Santa Barbara
Diablo Valley
Fullerton
Ventura

61.40
61.65
62.60
63.03
63.04
63.31

19-11%w
19-7
18-11%aw
18-10w
18-7Y4
18-7

140-4
140-1
136-0
133-8
130-5
128-0
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Final Women’s Javelin
1. Sue Armstrong

2. Danella Barnes

3. Pam Masterson

4. Wanda Sanders

5. Chris Wheeler

6. Ann Correia

Fulllerton
Fresno

Mira Costa
LA Harbor
Santa Barbara
San Francisco

Final Women’s Heptathlon (exhibition)

1. Kathy Raugust

2. Vanessa Denniston
3. Irons

4. Geldin

6. Morrison

Hartnell
Orange Coast
Glendale
Mira Costa
Orange Coast

(contested on June 5-6 @ Hancock)

Final Men’s 100 Meters
1. Fabian Whymns

2. Adrian Jones

3. Mark McNeil

4. Jim Spotville

5. Roy Mosely

6. Eric Decatur

Final Men’s 200 Meters
1. Fabian Whymns

2. Roy Mosley

3. Jim Spotville

4. Rufus Jackson

5. Eric Decatur

6. Nate Williams

Final Men’s 400 Meters
1. Nate Williams

2. Rufus Jackscon

3. Kelvin Hollins

4. Robin Johnson

5. Jack DeMello

6. Jimmy Wilson

Final Men’s 800 Meters
1. Larry Hand

2. Glen Cunningham

3. Jack Preijers

4. Kim Sykes

5. Reggie Green

6. Seth Roberts

Final Men’s 1500 Meters

1. Bob Leetch

2. Tom McKeown
3. Roger Soler

4. Marlin Smith
5. Paul Carrozza
6. Chris Micek

EN

Long Beach
Pasadean
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Sacramento
Contra Costa

Long Beach
Sacramento
Mt. SAC
Pasadena
Contra Costa
Sacramento

Sacramento
Pasadena
Sacramento
Merced
Glendale
Cerritos

Santa Ana
Mt. SAC
ECamino
Santa Rosa
San Jose
Butte

El Camino
Cuesta
Hancock
American River
Butte

LA Harbor

151-10
147-3
145-8
141-10
137-7
134-4

5,147
4,714
4,559
4,527
4,348

10.40
10.47
10.56
10.56
10.68
10.70

20.82
20.99
21.11
21.29
21.40
21.48

45.92
46.08
46.76
47.35
47.79
47.88

1:49.61
1:49.97
1:50.76
1:50.87
1:50.96
1:51.33

3:51.19
3:52.18
3:52.21
3:53.13
3:53.41
3:53.82

Final Men’s 5000 Meters
1. John Gearhardt

2. Mark Ruelas

3. Mike Robbins

4. Danny Hernandez

5. Brian Harald

6. Roger Soler

Final Men’s 10,000 Meters

1. Willie Ayyad
2. Shawn Evans
3. Ramon Garcia
4. Devan Groady
5. Alfredo Rosas
6. Ted Franse

Orange Coast
Citrus
Grossmont
San Jose
Orange Coast
Hancock

Grossmont
Grossmont
Fresno
Fullerton
El Camino
SJ Delta

Final Men’s 110 Meter High Hurdles

1. John Johnson

2. Al Lane

3. Leonard Robinson
4. Valentine Robinson
5. Stan Logino

6. John Sears

SJ Delta
Bakersfield
San Jose
Bakersfield
Long Beach
Fresno

Final Men’s 400 Meter Hurdles

1. Bernie Holloway
2. Tim Curry

3. Greg Johnson

4. Michael Chukes
5. Taylor Eldridge
6. Gil Wheeler

Final Men’s Steeplechase

1. Bob Ingram
2. Robert Henke
3. Greg Fogg

4. Matt Ebiner
5. Tim Gruber
6. Dick Isaboke

Final Men’s 400 Meter Relay

1. Pasadena

Long Beach
San Jose

Mt. SAC

San Jose

LA City
American River

West Valley
SD Mesa
Santa Rosa
Mt. SAC
Cabrillo
Long Beach

39.56

(CIiff Quarrie, Sam Chance, Rufus Jackson, Adrian Jones)

2. Sacramento

(Mosley, Williams, Hollins, Jackson)

3. Long Beach
(Whymms, Perry, Jones, Rust)
4. SJ Delta

(Jones, Robinson, Nelson, Johnson)

5. San Francisco
6. LA City

39.96
40.11
40.44

40.66
40.91

14:21.94
14:29.09
14:35.26
14:37.76
14:40.80
14:41.13

30:35.51
30:36.15
30:42.12
31:03.10
31:14.91
31:15.57

14.05
14.05
14.12
14.36
14.51
15.11

50.28
51.59
51.61
51.81
52.54
52.74

8:56.68
8:58.58
9:00.30
9:01.21
9:03.80
9:08.86
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Final Men’s 1600 Meter Relay
1. Sacramento 3:07.94

(Lyle Jackson, Perry, Kelvin Hollins, Nate Williams)

2. Mt. SAC
(James, Green, Johnson, Brooks)
3. Pasadena

(Jackson, Chance, Martin, Deary)

4. Long Beach

(Thompson, Sprvill, Perry, Holloway)

5. Glendale
(Fisk, Lets, Murphy, DeMello)
6. Merced

3:08.99
3:09.58
3:09.69
3:13.35
3:13.99

(Rich Maher, Ken Gilbert, Robin Johnson, Thomas Wynn)

Final Men’s High Jump
1. Milton Goode

2. Tyke Peacock

3. Mel Baker

4. Brian Stanton

5. Barry Uzell

6. Joe Hicks

Final Men’s Pole Vault
1. Del Miller

2. Ralph Preiman

3. Bert Tardieu

4. Brett Hyatt

5. Greg McTee

6. Greg Ellis

Final Men’s Long Jump
1. Tom Campbell

2. Keith White

3. Gary McCullough

4. Travis Farley

5. Tim Morris

6. John Coromedy

Final Men’s Triple Jump
1. Victor Torres

2. Danyel Kelley

3. Floyd Gibson

4. Bryon Criddle

5. Chet Neal

6. Daryl Taylor

Final Men’s Shot Put
1. Jim Doehring

2. Andy Gilliam

3. Jim Spillers

4. Doug Matter

5. Jeff Miller

6. Ken Millerman

Alameda
Modesto
Long Beach
Long Beach
Merced
Hartnell

Cerritos
Foothill
West Valley
Santa Rosa
Mt. SAC
San Mateo

West Valley
Pasadena

Long Beach
Cosumnes River
Pasadena
Contra Costa

San Jose
Pasadena
American River
Contra Costa
Desert

LA City

Saddleback
Santa Rosa
Mt. SAC
Santa Rosa
Grossmont
Shasta

7-5
7-4Y4
7-2Ya
7-2Ya
7-0
6-10

17-1
16-6
16-0
15-6
15-6
15-6

24-6%
24-2
24-0%
24-1"
23-9%
23-5

50-3%
49-9
49-7"
49-3%
48-11
48-4"2

58-8%
54-0
53-3%
52-8
52-6"
52-5Y

Final Men’s Discus

1. Jim Doehring Saddleback
2. Ken Mills Saddleback
3. Ken Millerman Shasta

4. James Clark West Hills
5. Steve Nickerson American River
6. Steve Struble De Anza
Final Men’s Javelin

1. Jason Bender Santa Rosa
2. Paul Kujak Cabrillo

3. Mel Yarbor Solano

4. Stan Lister Cabrillo

5. Mark Richardson Bakersfield
6. Alan Collatz Hancock

Final Men’s Hammer (exhibition)
1. Steve Nickerson American River
2. Mike Fritchman Palomar

3. Kyle Morris Fresno

4. Steve Rohovit Chabot

5. Kevin Ashford Fresno

6. Rich Mietz Chabot
Final Men’s Decathlon (exhibition)

1. Rich Maher Merced

2. Milton Scott Southwestern
3. Shane Paynter Fullerton

4. Steve Fink Hartnell

5. Brad Harris Long Beach
6. Darrin Hall Shasta

(Contested on June 5-6 at Hancock)

172-10
169-11
162-5
157-6
156-3
155-3

224-0
213-10
212-10
211-9
211-1
209-1

170-11
166-2
160-9
155-0
149-7
148-6

7,324
7,158
7,127
7,038
6,836
6,816



